

नेपाली राजद्तावास Embassy of Nepal

Copenhagen, Denmark

Press Release

H.E. Mr. Yuba Nath Lamsal presented to Her Majesty Queen Margrethe II of Kingdom of Denmark, the Letters of Credence accrediting him as Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of Nepal to the Kingdom of Denmark amid a special function organized at Fredensborg Palace on 29 September 2017.

On the occasion, H.E. Mr. Lamsal conveyed to Her Majesty the Queen greetings and best wishes from the President and Prime Minister of Nepal for Her Majesty's personal health and happiness as well as for the continued progress and prosperity of the people of Denmark.

While receiving the Letters of Credence, Her Majesty the Queen welcomed Mr. Lamsal as the Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of Nepal to the Kingdom of Denmark. Her Majesty the Queen also extended best wishes for the personal health and happiness of the President and Prime Minister of Nepal as well as for the continued peace, progress and prosperity of people of Nepal. During the brief meeting, after the presentation of Letters of Credence, matters of bilateral interest were discussed.

The Embassy of Nepal Copenhagen, Denmark 02 October 2017

